
 Pastoral Council Agenda 
 Saturday, June 1, 2024 
 9a-12noon Parish Hall 

 Meeting Dates for 2023-2024: 
 Sept 12 @ 5:15pm Preschool 

 Oct 10 @ 7pm Parish Hall 
 Nov 16 & Dec 5 @ 5:15pm Preschool 

 Jan 13, Jan 30, Mar 12, Apr 23, May 21 @5:15 SHA 
 Jun 1  (Saturday 9am Parish Hall) 

 PRESENT:  Mary Cairns, Rebecca Godina, Jack Hamlin,  Kate McKenzie, Teofla Rich, Janice Teixeira, Stephen Williams, 
 Fr. Billy Zondler 
 ABSENT:  Frank Barrancotto, Bruce Bauer, Janis Cantu,  Keith Danon, Steve Teixeira, Judy Theisen, Dcn. Mark 
 Wieczorek 
 GUESTS:  Cheryl Accommazzo 

 Master Calendar Planning Session 

 Welcome, Opening Prayer 

 Dates specific to Pastoral Council: 

 ●  Friday Sept 6 @ 6pm -  Appreciation & Kickoff Party at McKenzie House 
 ●  Regular PC meetings - Tuesdays @ 5:15-6:45p - Preschool 

 ○  Sept 10 
 ○  Oct 22 
 ○  Nov 19 
 ○  Dec 17 
 ○  Saturday Jan 11 - Master Calendar Session - 9-12noon Parish Hall 

 ●  September 28 & 29 after all Masses 
 Online Giving Campaign + Parishioner Registration + Ministry Fair 
 Pastoral Council will help organize 

 Added to calendar / Discussed: 

 ●  Stephen Williams asks to borrow fake Christmas trees to create a forest for VBS 
 ●  Jack Hamlin leading a summer class on Wednesdays 6:30pm July 10-31 
 ●  Fundraising event for Community Dinners on Saturday, August 24. 
 ●  Online Giving Campaign/Parishioner Reg/Ministry Fair Sat & Sun Sept 28-29 
 ●  Fundraiser for Religious Ed - T-shirt sales after Mass Sat & Sun Oct 5 & 6 
 ●  OB Christmas Parade - considering simple entry - Fr. Billy in a jeep? - Sat Dec 7 
 ●  Feast of Our Lady of Guadalupe with bilingual Mass + festivities - Thurs Dec 12 
 ●  Penance Service - Wed Dec 18 
 ●  Wine Event is looking for a date in 2025 that is closer to summer but will not conflict with 

 Oktoberfest. Both events currently hold auctions. Discussion will continue. 

 Closing Prayer & Adjourn 


